NCGCCC

ATHLETICS

WOMEN INDOOR 2024

Version # 1 - FEB 26

BY: CARLOS CLEMENTE (ESA)
NACAC STATISTICS & WEBMASTER

Queries, comments and corrections email to: ranking.results@yahoo.com

BEST 30 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 4 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

60 METRES INDOOR (7.50)

WR 6.92 - Irina Privalova (RUS) - Madrid, ESP - 11FEB1993
NACAC 6.95 - Gail Devers (USA) - Toronto, CAN - 12MAR1993
6.95 - Marion Jones (USA) - Maebashi, JPN - 07MAR1998

RANK  MARK NAME [p]0]:] AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 6.99 Julien ALFRED 10-jun-2001 23 s LCA I New York, NY, USA 11-feb-24 MILLROSE
2 7.02 Aleia HOBBS 24-feb-1996 28 S USA == Albuquerque, NM, USA 17-feb-24 USATFICH
3 7.06 Mikiah BRISCO 14-jul-1996 28 s USA == Albuquerque, NM, USA 17-feb-24 USATFICH
4 7.07 Brianna LYSTON 24-may-2004 20 S JAM EEA Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-ene-24 RAZORBACK
5 7.09 Jacious SEARS 14-ago-2001 23 s USA E= Albuquerque, NM, USA 3-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
6 7.09 Celera BARNES 2-dic-1998 26 s USA E= Albuguerque, NM, USA 17-feb-24 USATFICH
7 710 Tristan Cadija EVELYN 25-ene-1998 26 s BAR Il Houston, TX, USA 9-feb-24 HOWIERYAN
8 7.11 Shashalee FORBES 10-may-1996 28 S JAM EA Dusseldorf, GER 4-feb-24 ISTAFIND
9 7.18 Christania WILLIAMS 17-oct-1994 30 s JAM EM Belgrade, SRB  13-feb-24 BELGRADEIM
10 7.20 Leah BERTRAND 26-jul-2002 22 s TTO B Lubbock, TX, USA 20-feb-24 CORKYCLASS
11 7.20 Shenese WALKER 23-ene-2003 21 S JAM B Brighton, MA, USA 24-feb-24 ACCICH
12 7.21 Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN 22-ago-1993 31 s BAH EZ  Astana, KAZ  27-ene-24 ASTANAIM
13 7.22 Audrey LEDUC 9-mar-1999 25 s CAN I+l Ottawa, CAN  17-feb-24 CARLETON
14 7.23 Denisha CARTWRIGHT 28-dic-1999 25 BAH E= Mankato, MN, USA 23-feb-24 NSICH
15 724 [ Adaejah HODGE 21-mar-2006 18 [8] IVB @ VirginiaB.VA, USA 13-ene-24 vasnowcase
16 7.25 Alexis BROWN 26-abr-2001 23 s HAI HE Lubbock, TX, USA 23-feb-24 BIG12ICH
17 7.26 Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE 10-abr-1992 32 s TTO B Mondeville, FRA 7-feb-24 MEETSALLE
18 7.27 Joella LLOYD 4-dic-2002 22 s ANT Il Clemson, SC, USA 9-feb-24 TIGERPAW
19 7.28 Sade McCREATH-TARDIEL 25-jun-1996 28 s CAN I#l Clemson, SC, USA 9-feb-24 TIGERPAW
20 7.28 Vivian OGOR 1-ene-2000 24 s CAN I#*l Windsor, CAN 23-feb-24 ONTARIOCH
21 7.29 Jacqueline MADOGO 14-abr-2000 24 s CAN I*l Clemson, SC, USA 9-feb-24 TIGERPAW
22 7.31 Reece WEBSTER 21-may-2002 22 s TTO BS Lynchburg, VA, USA 23-feb-24 CONFUSA
23 7.32 Anthaya CHARLTON 28-jul-2003 21 s BAH = Fayetteville, AR, USA 1-feb-00 SECICH
24 7.34 Beyonce DE FREITAS 6-mar-2001 23 s |IVB @l Albuquerque, NM, USA 27-ene-24 NMEXOPEN
25 7.37 Taejha BADAL 16-jul-2003 21 s TTO B Lubbock, TX, USA 9-feb-24 JARvIssCOTT
26 7.38 Devynne Ashtyn CHARLTON 26-nov-1995 29 s BAH EZ Louisville, KY, USA 23-feb-24 RoDMCcCRAVY
27 7.40 Gladymar TORRES 26-mar-2003 21 s PUR E= Lubbock, TX, USA 20-feb-24 CORKyCLASS
28 7.43 Meleni RODNEY 27-jun-1998 26 GRN EA Flagstaff, AZ, USA 19-ene-24 LUMBERIACK
29 7.6 La'Nica LOCKER 27-feb-2006 18 mANT EX Birmingham, AL, USA 4-feb-24 JAGUARINVT
30 7.48 Adeyah BREWSTER 20-dic-2002 BAR Bl Mankato, MN, USA 23-feb-24 NSICH
31 7.48 Ulanda LEWIS 9-dic-2004 20 s VIN B+l Lynchburg, VA, USA 24-feb-24 CONFUSA
32 7.50 Soniya JONES 28-dic-2002 22 s ANT EH VYpsilanti, MI, USA 24-feb-24 MAICH

7.69 Cristal Chenoa CUERVO ROGERS 1-jun-2002 22 s PAN &™ New York, NY, USA 19-ene-24 RAMAPO

7.72 Mariaandre CHACON AROCHE 6-nov-2004 20 s GUA [«]] Gainesville, FL, USA 9-feb-24 FULASTCH
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RANK MARK
1 2216
2 236 [
3 2251
4 2257
5 2258
6 2262
7 2286
8 2290
9 2290
10 2327
11 2339
12 2341
13 2347
14 2352
15 23.53
16 2354
17 2355
18 2355 |2
19 23.60
20 2363
21 2368
2 2373
23 23.90
22 239 [N
25 24.00
26 24.06
27 2415
28 2421
29 2428
30 2435
31 2448

NACAC ATHLETICS RANKING

200 METRES INDOOR (24.50)

WR 21.87 - Merlene Ottey (JAM) - Lievin, FRA - 13FEB1993
NACAC 21.87 - Merlene Ottey (JAM) - Lievin, FRA - 13FEB1993

NAME
Julien ALFRED
JaMeesia FORD
Rosey EFFIONG
Jacious SEARS
Jadyn MAYS
Nickisha PRYCE
Dejanea OAKLEY
Kevona DAVIS
Niesha BURGHER
Reece WEBSTER
Marie-Eloise LECLAIR
McKenzy PIERRE-WEBSTER
Adaejah HODGE
Jacqueline MADOGO
Zahria ALLERS-LIBURD
Jasneet NIJJAR
Beyonce DE FREITAS
Sole FREDERICK
Printassia JOHNSON
Taejha BADAL
Denisha CARTWRIGHT
Leah BERTRAND
Lacarthea COOPER
Caitlyn BOBB
Cristal Chenoa CUERVO ROGERS
Wendira MOSS
Gianna Ursula WOODRUFF
Joella LLOYD
Alexis BROWN
Kianne BENJAMIN
Michelle SMITH

DOB
10-jun-2001
26-ene-2005
8-may-2001
14-ago-2001
2-abr-2002
7-mar-2001
7-abr-2004
20-dic-2001
8-ago-2002
21-may-2002
10-sep-2002
8-abr-2001
21-mar-2006
14-abr-2000
6-mar-2002
12-jun-2001
6-mar-2001
3-ene-2006
12-nov-1993
16-jul-2003
28-dic-1999
26-jul-2002
25-mar-2004
23-abr-2003
1-jun-2002
12-dic-2001
18-nov-1993
4-dic-2002
26-abr-2001
17-feb-2002
18-jun-2006

WOMEN - INDOOR 2024

AGE CAT NAT
23 s LCA A
19 B usa =
23 s USA =
23 s USA E=
22 s USA =
23 s JAM EH
20 s JAM E4
23 s JAM EA
22 s JAM EA
22 s TTO0
22 s CAN I+l
23 s caAN I+l
18 B ve am
24 s CAN I+l
22 s SKN EE
23 s CAN I+l
23 s |VB &1
18 2] o
31 s BAH E=
21 s TT0 B9
25 s BAH EZ
22 s TT0
20 S BAH E=
21 s BER &H
22 s PAN &
23 s BAH E=
31 s PAN g™
22 s ANTHER
23 s HA IR

DvMA BB

2 s
18 B isv

PLACE
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Lynchburg, VA, USA
Spokane, WA, USA
Brighton, MA, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Birmingham, AL, USA
Spokane, WA, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Birmingham, AL, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Birmingham, AL, USA
Mankato, MN, USA
Louisville, KY, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Brighton, MA, USA
Annapolis, MD, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Brighton, MA, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA

DATE EVENT
2-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
10-feb-24 TIGERPAW
24-feb-24 SECICH
2-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
9-feb-24 DONKIRBY
24-feb-24 SECICH
24-feb-24 BIG12ICH
2-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
10-feb-24 JARVISSCOTT
24-feb-24 CONFUSA
19-feb-24 GNACICH
24-feb-24 ACCICH
3-feb-24 FLHSCHLL
10-feb-24 TIGERPAW
24-feb-24  ACICH
2-feb-24 RIVERFRONT
10-feb-24 TIGERPAW
11-feb-24 TFCUSACH
17-feb-24 SOUTHERN
20-feb-24 SUNBELT
24-feb-24  NSICH
26-ene-24 PNCLYLES
20-ene-24 LKINGINVT
20-feb-24  AEICH
2-dic-23 NAVYINVT
10-feb-24 TYSONINVT
26-ene-24 RAZORBACK
2-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
20-feb-24 CORKYCLASS
25-feb-24 ACCICH

28-ene-24 ALACHUAMEET
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WR

400 METRES INDOOR (55.00)

49.59 - Jarmila Kratochvilova (TCH) - Milano, ITA - 07MAR1982
NACAC 50.21 - Shaunae Mernett Milller-Uibo (BAH) - Staten Island, NY USA - 13FEB2021

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 50.34 Alexis HOLMES 28-ene-2000 24 S USA E= Albuguerque, NM, USA 17-feb-24 USATFICH
2 50.83 Kaylyn BROWN 31-dic-2004 20 S USA E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 24-feb-24 SECICH
3 50.83 Nickisha PRYCE 7-mar-2001 23 s JAM B4 Fayetteville, AR, USA 24-feb-24 SECICH
4 51.00 Rosey EFFIONG 8-may-2001 23 s USA E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 24-feb-24 SECICH
5 51.19 Aaliyah BUTLER 5-nov-2003 21 S USA E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 24-feb-24 SECICH
6 51.74 Andrenette KNIGHT 19-nov-1996 28 S JAM BEd Fayetteville, AR, USA 16-feb-24 AKRQUALI
7 51.75 Dejanea OAKLEY 7-abr-2004 20 s JAM EHM Lubbock, TX, USA 24-feb-24 BIG12ICH
8 51.80 Joanne REID 25-dic-2001 23 S JAM MM Fayetteville, AR, USA 23-feb-24 SECICH
9 52.32 Javonya VALCOURT 8-dic-2004 20 s BAH E= Clemson, SC, USA 9-feb-24 TIGERPAW
10 52.36 Jasneet NIJJAR 12-jun-2001 23 s CAN [+l Fayetteville, AR, USA 16-feb-24 AKRQUALI
11 52.41 Ella CLAYTON 27-may-2003 21 s CAN [I+*l Albuguerque, NM, USA 10-feb-24 DONKIRBY
12 52.64 Zoe SHERAR 11-jul-1999 25 s CcAN I*l  Nantes, FRA  27-ene-24 MEETNANTES
13 52.83 Lauren GALE 1-ene-2000 24 s CAN I+l Boston, MA, USA 3-feb-24 SCARLET
14 53.26 Sada Amelia WILLIAMS 1-dic-1997 27 s BAR Ml Fayetteville, AR, USA 9-feb-24 TYSONINVT
15 53.44 Gabriela Renee SCOTT PUIG 13-ene-1997 27 s PUR E= Columbia, SC, USA 3-feb-24 SCINVT
16 53.60 Quincy PENN S BAH E= Birmingham, AL, USA 18-feb-24 SWACICH
17 53.82 Zahria ALLERS-LIBURD 6-mar-2002 22 s SKN EEi Chicago, IL, USA 9-feb-24 WINDCITY
18 53.92 Caitlyn BOBB 23-abr-2003 21 s BER & Brighton, MA, USA 20-feb-24 AEICH
19 54.04 Lacarthea COOPER 25-mar-2004 20 s BAH E= Lubbock, TX, USA 13-ene-24 BIG12ICH
20 54.11 Lydia TROUPE 17-jul-2001 23 s BIZ X Brighton, MA, USA 20-feb-24  AEICH
21 54.15 Michelle SMITH 18-jun-2006 18 m ISV = Gainesville, FL, USA 3-feb-24 FLHSCHLL
22 54.31 Grace Juliette CLAXTON JOSEPH 19-ago-1993 31 s PUR E= New York, NY, USA 27-ene-24 DRSANDER
23 54.49 Collinique FARRINGTON S BAH E= Indianapolis, IN, USA 24-feb-24 GLVCICH
24 54.57 Adaejah HODGE 21-mar-2006 18 m IVB B Gainesville, FL, USA 28-ene-24 MEETYOUTH
25 54.63 Yanique HAYE-SMITH 22-feb-1990 34 s TKS El Gainesville, FL, USA 27-ene-24 FLCOLLINVT
26 54.77 Antonia SANCHEZ NUNEZ 31-oct-2003 21 s MEX [l Albuquerque, NM, USA 2-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
27 54.78 Tamara WOODLEY 25-nov-2000 24 s VIN I+l Brighton, MA, USA 9-feb-24 EAGLEELITE
28 54.96 Kaelyaah LIBURD 9-nov-2004 20 s IVB WM Clemson, SC, USA 9-feb-24 TIGERPAW
29 53.25 Gianna Ursula WOODRUFF 18-nov-1993 31 S PAN ™ Fayetteville, AR, USA 16-feb-24 AKRQUALI
30 54.25 Cristal Chenoa CUERVO ROGERS 1-jun-2002 22 s PAN &™ New York, NY, USA 23-feb-24 CAAICH

57.95 Ariana Guadalupe RIVERA OROZCO  3-oct-2002 22 s NCA == Columbia, SC, USA 17-feb-24 USCOPEN
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WR

800 METRES INDOOR (2.15.00)

1.55.82 - Jolanda Batageli (SLO) - Wien, AUS - 03MAR2002

NACAC 1.58.40 - Athing Mu (USA) - Fayetteville, AR, USA - 27FEB2021

RANK

MARK

DOB

PLACE

DATE EVENT

1

O o NOOUVA_,WN

RBR R R RR R R R R
O o0ONOGOOUVAWNIERERO

WR

1.58.69 L
1.59.25
2.00.63
2.00.70
2.00.90
2.00.93
2.00.99
2.01.34
2.01.79
2.03.25
2.05.06 [
2.05.20
2.06.02
2.08.10
2.08.82
2.09.12
2.09.24
2.10.18
2.14.93

Shafiqua MALONEY
Michaela ROSE
Allie WILSON
Addison WILEY
Nia AKINS
Madeleine KELLY
Kelly-Ann BECKFORD
Jazz SHUKLA
Lucia STAFFORD
Aurora RYNDA
Aziza AYOUB
Andrenette KNIGHT
Kayan GREEN
Victoria GUERRIER
DeAnna MARTIN
Jessica McLEAN
Layla HAYNES
Tamara WOODLEY
Alessandra RODRIGUEZ

27-feb-1999
13-jun-2003
31-mar-1996
24-0ct-2003
7-jul-1998
28-dic-1995
1-ene-2000
24-ago-1998
17-ago-1998
26-0ct-2000
1-nov-1998
19-nov-1996
3-feb-2001
28-oct-2005
30-oct-2001
28-dic-2002
1-jul-2005
25-nov-2000
3-nov-2000

AGE CAT NAT
25 s VIN
21 s USA
28 s USA
21 s USA
26 S USA
29 s CAN
24 s JAM
26 S CAN
26 S CAN
24 s CAN
26 S PUR
28 s JAM
23 s JAM
19 B Hai
23 s Dbom
22 s JAM
19 [ AR
24 s VIN
24 s PUR

1609 METRES INDOOR - 1 MILE (s.00.00)

4.13.31 - Genzebe Dibaba (ETH) - Stockholm, SWE - 17FEB2016

NACAC 4.16.41 - Elle Purrier (USA) - New York, NY, USA - 11FEB2024

RANK

MARK

DOB

-
<
-

TINE

=N ENNNE

I+l
=

Fayetteville, AR, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Clemson, SC, USA
Cambridge, MA, USA
Chicago, IL, USA
Blacksburg, VA, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Louisville, KY, USA

PLACE

10-feb-24 TYSONINVT
24-feb-24 SECICH

17-feb-24 USATFICH
17-feb-24 USATFICH
17-feb-24 USATFICH
9-feb-24 VALENTINE
24-feb-24 BIG12ICH
9-feb-24 VALENTINE
27-ene-24 TERRIERCL
27-ene-24 TERRIERCL
3-feb-24 SCARLET
16-feb-24 AKRQUALI
10-feb-24 TIGERPAW
25-feb-24 IVYLHEPTA
24-feb-24 BEICH

3-feb-24 DOCHALE
23-feb-24 SECICH
27-ene-24 RAZORBACK
27-ene-24 PNCLYLES

DATE EVENT

1

O O NGOV A_WN

BR R R
B WNRO

4.16.41 NACAC
4.23.80
4.24.67
4.24.92
4.24.95
4.25.86
4.26.95
4.27.20
4.33.68
4.36.79
4.49.15
4.49.72
4.50.46
4.57.66

NACAC ATHLETICS RANKING

Elle PURRIER ST. PIERRE
Dani JONES
Simone PLOURDE
Lucia STAFFORD
Regan YEE
Josette ANDREWS
Anna CAMP-BENNETT
Julie-Anne STAEHLI
Shafiqua MALONEY
Lorena Itzel RANGEL BATRES
Alondra Yairet NEGRON TEXIDOR
Fatima ALANIS
Fabianna SZORENY ELIAS
Alessandra RODRIGUEZ

20-feb-1995
21-ago-1996
8-ago-2000
17-ago-1998
4-jul-1995

15-dic-1995
9-abr-1995
21-dic-1993
27-feb-1999
21-mar-2002
31-may-1998
1-ene-1999
1-ene-2002
3-nov-2000

WOMEN - INDOOR 2024

AGE CAT NAT
29 s USA
28 s USA
24 s CAN
26 S CAN
29 s CAN
29 s USA
29 s USA
31 s CAN
25 s VIN
22 s MEX
26 S PUR
25 S MEX
22 s PUR
24 s PUR

LA

- e .
- & &
- E. .

" In

[ |
I+l

M=

i
=
=

New York, NY, USA
New York, NY, USA
New York, NY, USA
New York, NY, USA
Boston, MA, USA
New York, NY, USA
New York, NY, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Chapel Hill, NC, USA
Cambridge, MA, USA
Brighton, MA, USA

11-feb-24 MILLROSE
11-feb-24 MILLROSE
11-feb-24 MILLROSE
11-feb-24 MILLROSE
9-feb-24 VALENTINE
11-feb-24 MILLROSE
11-feb-24 MILLROSE
16-feb-24 DMRCHALL
16-feb-24 AKRQUALI
9-feb-24 VALENTINE
9-feb-24 VALENTINE
20-ene-24 DICKTAYLOR
25-feb-24 IVYLHEPTA
9-feb-24 EAGLEELITE
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3000 METRES INDOOR (10.00.00)

WR 8.16.60 - Genzebe Dibaba (ETH) - Stockholm, SWE - 06FEB2014
NACAC 8.33.25 - Shalane Flanagan (USA) - Boston, MA, USA - 27FEB2007

RANK MARK
8.25.25
8.38.94
8.40.42
8.51.19
8.52.57
8.54.66
9.22.08
9.48.22

O NOOUVLA, WNPR

NAME DOB
Elle PURRIER ST. PIERRE 20-feb-1995
Regan YEE 4-jul-1995
Olivia MARKEZICH 10-ago-2000
Julie-Anne STAEHLI 21-dic-1993
Glynis SIM 14-abr-1998
Erin TESCHUK 25-0ct-1994
Fatima ALANIS 1-ene-1999
Fabianna SZORENY ELIAS 1-ene-2002

AGE CAT NAT
29 s USA E
29 s CAN I+l
24 s USA E=
31 s CAN I+l
26 s CAN I+l
30 s caN I+l
25 s Mex Bl
22 s PUR E=

PLACE DATE EVENT
Brighton, MA, USA 4-feb-24 NEwBALANCE
Brighton, MA, USA 3-feb-24 NEwBALANCE
Boston, MA, USA 2-dic-23 OPENER
Brighton, MA, USA 4-feb-24 NEwBALANCE
Boston, MA, USA 9-feb-24 VALENTINE
Boston, MA, USA 9-feb-24 VALENTINE
Brighton, MA, USA 20-feb-24 AEICH
Brighton, MA, USA 24-feb-24 ACCICH

5000 METRES INDOOR (17.00.00)

WR 14.18.86 - Genzebe Dibaba (ETH) - Stockholm, SWE - 19FEB2015
NACAC 14.31.38 - Gabriela DeBues-Stafford (CAN) - Boston, MA, USA - 11FEB2022

RANK MARK

14.46.51
14.49.78
14.56.11
15.01.06
15.07.93
15.18.93
15.38.18
15.47.93
16.02.86

O OO NGOV A, WNR

NACAC ATHLETICS RANKING

NAME DOB
Josette ANDREWS 15-dic-1995
Courtney WAYMENT 4-ago-1998
Paker VALBY 27-sep-2002
Courtney FRERICHS 18-ene-1993
Julie-Anne STAEHLI 21-dic-1993
Regan YEE 4-jul-1995
Gracelyn LARKIN 10-ene-2001
Chloe THOMAS 17-oct-2003
Fatima ALANIS 1-ene-1999

WOMEN - INDOOR 2024

AGE CAT NAT

29 s USA E
26 s UsSA E=
22 s USA =
31 s UsA E=
31 s CAN I+l
29 s CAN I#]
23 s CAN I+#]
21 s cAN I+l
25 s Mex Il

PLACE DATE EVENT
Boston, MA, USA 27-ene-24 TERRIERCL
Boston, MA, USA 27-ene-24 TERRIERCL
Boston, MA, USA 2-dic-23 OPENER
Boston, MA, USA 9-feb-24 VALENTINE
Boston, MA, USA 9-feb-24 VALENTINE
Boston, MA, USA 2-dic-23 OPENER
Boston, MA, USA 2-dic-23 OPENER
Boston, MA, USA 9-feb-24 VALENTINE
Brighton, MA, USA 9-feb-24 EAGLEELITE
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60 METRES HURDLES INDOOR (g.50)

WR 7.67 - Devynne Charlton (BAH) - New York, NY, USA - 11FEB2024
WR 7.67 - Tia Jones (USA) - Albuquerque, NM, USA - 16FEB2024
NACAC 7.67 - Devynne Charlton (BAH) - New York, NY, USA - 11FEB2024
NACAC 7.67 - Tia Jones (USA) - Albuquerque, NM, USA - 16FEB2024

RANK MARK DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 7.67 WR  NACAC Devynne Ashtyn CHARLTON 26-nov-1995 29 s BAH &= New York, NY, USA 11-feb-24 MILLROSE
2 7.67 WR  NACAC Tia JONES 8-sep-2000 24 s USA E= Albuquerque, NM, USA 16-feb-24 USATFICH
3 7.78 Jasmine JONES 30-nov-2001 23 S USA E= Albuquerque, NM, USA 16-feb-24 USATFICH
4 7.79 Danielle Gracia WILLIAMS 14-sep-1992 32 s JAM B4 New York, NY, USA 11-feb-24 MILLROSE
5 7.79 Masai RUSSELL 17-jun-2000 24 s USA E= Albuquerque, NM, USA 16-feb-24 USATFICH
6 7.80 Ackera NUGENT 29-abr-2002 22 s JAM B New York, NY, USA 11-feb-24 MILLROSE
7 7.86 Alaysha JOHNSON 20-jul-1996 28 s USA == Albuguerque, NM, USA 16-feb-24 USATFICH
8 7.93 Denisha CARTWRIGHT 28-dic-1999 25 s BAH E= Mankato, MN, USA 24-feb-24 NSICH
9 7.94 Charisma TAYLOR 3-sep-1999 25 s BAH EZ Mondeville, FRA 7-feb-24 MEETSALLE
10 7.98 Megan TAPPER 18-mar-1994 30 s JAM B4 New York, NY, USA 11-feb-24 MILLROSE
11 8.01 Mariam ABDUL-RASHID 21-sep-1997 27 s CAN I#l Clemson, SC, USA 9-feb-24 TIGERPAW
12 8.01 Demisha ROSWELL 19-jun-1998 26 s JAM EA Lubbock, TX, USA 9-feb-24 JARVIsscOTT
13 8.10 Gabrielle GIBSON 19-ago-2000 24 s BAH E= Lincoln, NE, USA 3-feb-24 HUSKERINVT
14 8.11 Sienna MACDONALD 1-ene-2002 22 s CAN I*l Edmonton, CAN 9-feb-24 PANDASOPEN
15 8.15 Astrid NYAME 1-ene-1994 30 s CAN I+l Abuguerque, NM, USA 10-feb-24 DONKIRBY
16 8.18 Tatiana AHOULOU 26-nov-2000 24 s CAN I*l Mondeville, FRA 7-feb-24 MEETSALLE
17 8.25 Mulern JEAN 25-sep-1992 32 s HAI HE Birmingham, AL, USA 10-feb-24 TFCUSACH
18 8.26 Vanessa CLERVEAUX 17-jun-1994 30 s HAI HE Abuguerque, NM, USA 10-feb-24 DONKIRBY
19 8.28 Adeyah BREWSTER 1-ene-2002 22 s BAR Bl Mankato, MN, USA 24-feb-24 NSICH
20 8.32 Paola VAZQUEZ GONZALEZ 28-nov-1998 26 S PUR B= Albuquerque, NM, USA 3-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
21 8.46 Joniar THOMAS 30-abr-2001 23 s GRN EA College St., TX, USA 3-feb-24 THOMASINV

HIGH JUMP INDOOR (1.70)

WR 2.08 - Kajsa Bergqvist (SWE) - Arnstadt, GER - 04FEB 2006
NACAC 2.02 - Chaunte Howard-Lowe (USA) - Albuquerque, NM, USA - 26FEB2012

RANK  MARK DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 2.00 NR Lamara DISTIN 3-mar-2000 24 s JAM B4 Fayetteville, AR, USA 24-feb-24 SECICH
2 1.97 Vashti CUNNINGHAM 18-ene-1998 26 S USA E= New York, NY, USA 11-feb-24 MILLROSE
3 1.94 Rachel GLENN 17-abr-2002 22 s USA E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 24-feb-24 SECICH
4 1.90 Jenna ROGERS 18-abr-2002 22 s USA == Lincoln, NE, USA 8-dic-23 INTRASQUAD
5 1.89 Cierra TIDWELL 27-may-2001 23 s USA == Provo, UT, USA 9-dic-23 BYUINVIT
6 1.88 Ahshareah ENOE 10-jun-2003 21 S JAM EH Lawrence, KS, USA 12-ene-24 TRIANGULAR
7 1.88 Roschell CLAYTON 16-ene-2001 23 s JAM K4 Brighton, MA, USA 10-feb-24 EAGLEELITE
8 1.82 Daniella ANGLIN 15-nov-2001 23 s JAM EH Lincoln, NE, USA 3-feb-24 HUSKERINVT
9 1.82 Marguerite LORENZO 16-ago-1999 25 s CAN I#l  Trince, CZE  7-feb-24 BESKYDSKA
10 181 [N Sakari FAMOUS 10-feb-2000 24 s BER @ Lake Ch. LA, USA 26-ene-24 MCNEESE
11 1.80 Claudina DIAZ CASTRO 21-feb-2001 23 s MEX Bl Manhattan, KS, USA 3-feb-24 DODDSINVT
12 1.78 Arienne BIRCH 17-mar-2005 19 CAN [*l Grand Forks, ND, USA 17-feb-24 TUNEUP
13 1.75 Marlena TRESNJO 1-ene-2006 18 cAN I+l Seattle, WA, USA 13-ene-24 UWPREVIEW
14 1.75 Jennessa WOLFE 1-ene-2005 19 CcAN I+l New York, NY, USA 27-ene-24 DRSANDER
15 1.75 Jenneil JACOBIE 26-nov-2004 20 s LCA WP Houston, TX, USA 9-feb-24 HOWIERYAN

NACAC ATHLETICS RANKING WOMEN - INDOOR 2024 PAG 6 OF 9



POLE VAULT INDOOR 3.50)

WR 5.02 - Jennifer Suhr (USA) - Albuquerque, NM, USA - 02MAR2013
NACAC 5.02 - Jennifer Suhr (USA) - Albuquerque, NM, USA - 02MAR2013

RANK  MARK DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 4.83 NR Alysha NEWMAN 6-jun-1994 30 s CcAN I*l Clermont, FRA 22-feb-24 ALLSTAR
2 4.83 Bridget Guy WILLIAMS 18-mar-1996 28 s USA == Clermont, FRA 22-feb-24 ALLSTAR
3 4.82 Sandi MORRIS 8-jul-1992 32 s USA E= Reno, NV, USA 12-ene-24 UCSSPIRIT
4 4.80 Katie MOON 13-jun-1991 33 s USA E= Albuquerque, NM, USA 17-feb-24 USATFICH
5 4.70 Gabriela LEON 17-jun-1999 25 s USA E= Albuquerque, NM, USA 17-feb-24 USATFICH
6 4.64 Anicka NEWELL 5-ago-1993 31 s CAN [*l Albuquerque, NM, USA 2-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
7 441 Aslin QUIALA MASSO 28-0ct-1998 26 s CUB E= Valencia, ESP  7-feb-24 cranpremio
8 4.38 Heather ABADIE 21-feb-2003 21 s CAN [#l Fayetteville, AR, USA 26-ene-24 RAZORBACK
9 4.22 Jennifer ELIZAROV 25-sep-2003 21 s CAN I#*l Windsor, CAN 23-ene-24 ONTARIOCH
10 4.06 Rosaidi ROBLES NARANJO 1-abr-2001 23 s CUB E= Zizur Mayor, ESP 27-ene-24 CONTROL
11 3.80 Diana ROMERO 3-feb-2002 22 s MEX Nl Lynchburg, VA, USA 9-feb-24 DIXONMEM
12 3.75 Zaida Donajy URESTY ROSALES 14-may-1998 26 s MEX Bl Roubaix, FRA  13-feb-24 PERCHEENOR

3.30 Andrea Paola MACHUCA GOCHEZ 17-ago-2003 21 s ESA == Antequera, ESP 3-feb-24 CNU23

LONG JUMP INDOOR 6.00)

WR 7.37 - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Wien, AUT - 13FEB1988

NACAC 7.23 - Brittney Reese (USA) - Istanbul, TUR - 11MAR2012

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 7.18 Tara DAVIS-WOODHALL 20-may-1999 25 s USA E= Albuquerque, NM, USA 16-feb-24 USATFICH
2 6.93 Jasmine MOORE 1-may-2001 23 S USA == Albuguerque, NM, USA 16-feb-24 USATFICH
3 6.85 Ackelia SMITH 5-feb-2002 22 s JAM M4 Albuguerque, NM, USA 2-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
4 6.74 Monae NICHOLS 24-nov-1998 26 S USA == Lubbock, TX, USA 13-ene-24 BIG12ICH
5 6.72 Claire BRYANT 25-ago-2001 23 s USA E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 23-feb-24 SECICH
6 6.56 m Joniar THOMAS 30-abr-2001 23 s GRN BEA college Station, TX, USA 20-ene-24 TEDNELSON
7 6.56 Nia ROBINSON 8-dic-2001 23 s JAM EEA Fayetteville, AR, USA 26-ene-24 RAZORBACK
8 6.56 Alexis BROWN 26-abr-2001 23 s HAI HE Clemson, SC, USA 9-feb-24 TIGERPAW
9 6.51 Chanice PORTER 25-may-1994 30 S JAM EH Clemson, SC, USA 26-ene-24 BOBPOLLOCK
10 6.46 Aaliyah FOSTER 12-may-2005 19 mJAM =4 Albuquerque, NM, USA 2-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
11 6.39 Anthaya CHARLTON 28-jul-2003 21 s BAH = College Station, TX, USA 13-ene-24 MCFERRIN
12 6.28 Tyra Nina GITTENS 6-jun-1998 26 s TTO BN Albuguerque, NM, USA 20-ene-24 LUTHERKING
13 6.27 Paola FERNANDEZ 26-may-2000 24 S PUR E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 9-feb-24 TYSONINVT
14 6.19 Mariah TOUSSAINT 6-nov-1992 32 s DMA TR Boston, MA, USA 9-feb-24 VALENTINE
15 6.16 Shelaine PRITCHARD 1-ene-2004 20 s CAN I#*l Winnipeg, CAN 3-feb-24 JIMBISON
16 6.14 Sienna MACDONALD 1-ene-2002 22 s CAN I+l Edmonton, CAN 9-feb-24 PaNDASOPEN
17 6.08 Joely WELBURN 1-ene-1999 25 s CAN I#l Edmonton, CAN 19-ene-24 BEAROPEN
18 6.07 Milenne HABASH 1-ene-2002 22 s CAN I#*l AnnArbor, MI, USA 13-ene-24 WOLVERINE

5.78 Nathalee Joane ARANDA ROBINSON  22-feb-1995 29 s PAN g™ Cochabamba, BOL 27-ene-24 SAICH
5.75 Brooklyn LYTTLE 19-sep-2008 16 m BIZ IEN N.Bethesda, MD, USA 3-feb-24 PRIVATESC
5.50 Rebeca Valerie BARRIENTOS ALPHA  13-jun-2001 23 s ESA == West Point, NY, USA 2-dic-23 CROWELLOPEN

NACAC ATHLETICS RANKING WOMEN - INDOOR 2024 PAG 7 OF 9



TRIPLE JUMP INDOOR (12.50)

WR 15.36 - Tatyana Lebedeva (RUS) - Budapest, HUN - 06 MAR2004
NACAC 15.05 - Yargelis Savigne (CUB) - Valencia, ESP - 08mar2008

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 14.86 Leyanis PEREZ HERNANDEZ 10-ene-2002 22 s CUB E= Mondeville, FRA 7-feb-24 MEETSALLE
2 14.60 Thea Noelia LAFOND 5-abr-1994 30 s DMA S Virginia B.,VA, USA 3-feb-24 COASTINVT
3 14.50 Keturah ORIJI 5-mar-1996 28 S USA E= Albuguerque, NM, USA 17-feb-24 USATFICH
4 14.43 Jasmine MOORE 1-may-2001 23 S USA E= Albuguerque, NM, USA 17-feb-24 USATFICH
5 14.27 Liadagmis POVEA RODRIGUEZ 6-feb-1996 28 s CUB E= Mondeville, FRA 7-feb-24 MEETSALLE
6 13.92 Charisma TAYLOR 3-sep-1999 25 s BAH EZ Mondeville, FRA 7-feb-24 MEETSALLE
7 13.83 Kimberly WILLIAMS 3-nov-1988 36 S JAM KM Fayetteville, AR, USA 16-feb-24 AKRQUALI
8 13.81 Mylana HEARN 5-mar-1995 29 S USA E= Albuquerque, NM, USA 17-feb-24 USATFICH
9 13.68 Shantae FOREMAN 22-0ct-2002 22 s JAM EH Brighton, MA, USA 24-feb-24 ACCICH
10 13.52 Mikeisha WELCOME 6-ago-2000 24 s VIN B+l Albuguerque, NM, USA 3-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
11 13.37 Ackelia SMITH 5-feb-2002 22 s JAM EA Lubbock, TX, USA 24-feb-24 BIG12ICH
12 13.32 Rhianna PHIPPS 11-feb-2001 23 s JAM EH Geneva, OH, USA 24-feb-24 BIG10ICH
13 13.25 Busola AKINDURO 30-jun-2002 22 s CAN I*l Albuguerque, NM, USA 10-feb-24 DONKIRBY
14 13.21 Asia PHILLIPS 19-mar-2006 18 [ CAN B+1 Albuquerque, N, Usa 3-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
15 13.09 Lotavia BROWN 26-nov-2000 24 s JAM B Geneva, OH, USA 24-feb-24 BIG10ICH
16 13.08 Leann NICHOLAS 26-sep-2003 21 s VIN B¢l New York, NY, USA 27-ene-24 DRSANDER
17 12.97 Peace OMONZANE 21-jun-2004 20 s CAN I+l Boston, MA, USA 9-feb-24 VALENTINE
18 12.94 Tanasia LEA 1-ene-1991 33 s PUR E= Albuquerque, NM, UsA 3-feb-24 NMEXCLASS
19 12.83 Damazvia DAMES 1-ene-2002 22 s BAH = Clemson, SC, USA 10-feb-24 TIGERPAW
20 12.78 Chloe KNOX 1-ene-2000 24 s CAN I#*l Windsor, CAN 10-feb-24 WINDSORCH

SHOT PUT INDOOR (15

WR 22.50 - Helena Fibingerova (TCH) - Jablonec nad Nisou, CZE - 19FEB1977
NACAC 20.21 - Michelle Carter (USA) - Portland, OR, USA - 19MAR2016

DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 20.08 NR Sarah MITTON 20-jun-1996 28 s CAN I*l Nehvizdy, CZE 20-feb-24 NEHVIZDECH
2 20.02 Chase EALEY 20-jul-1994 30 s USA E= Albuquerque, NM, USA 16-feb-24 USATFICH
3 19.14 Magdalyn EWEN 23-sep-1994 30 S USA E= Albuquerque, NM, USA 16-feb-24 USATFICH
4 19.10 Mia LESNAR S USA E= Albuquerque, NM, USA 24-feb-24 MWICH
5 18.84 Jaida ROSS 29-0ct-2001 23 S USA E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-ene-24 RAZORBACK
6 18.75 Danniel Thrishanna THOMAS-DODD  11-nov-1992 32 s JAM KA Blacksburg, VA, USA 3-feb-24 DOCHALE
7 17.83 Portious Kerisha WARREN 2-mar-1996 28 s TTO B Clemson, SC, USA 10-feb-24 TIGERPAW
8 17.10 “ Kelsie MURREL-ROSS 9-jun-2002 22 s GRN EH Fayetteville, AR, USA 24-feb-24 SECICH
9 16.28 Grace TENNANT 2-feb-1999 25 s CAN I+l Windsor, CAN 12-ene-24 CANAMCL
10 16.06 Treneese Eloui HAMILTON 23-jun-2003 21 s DMA Z#E Pittsburg, KS, USA 18-feb-24 REGIONVI
11 15.97 Gabrielle BAILEY 19-0ct-1998 26 S JAM EHA Ypsilanti, MI, USA 24-feb-24 MAICH
12 15.72 Biniosa EZUKUSE 4-abr-2002 22 s CAN [I#l Birmingham, AL ,USA 19-feb-24 SAMFORD
13 15.57 Danielle SLOLEY 17-jun-2001 23 s JAM B College Station, TX, USA 3-feb-24 CTHOMASINV
14 15.57 Aliesha SHAW 4-sep-2000 24 s JAM EH Ypsilanti, MI, USA 24-feb-24 MAICH
15 15.47 Liv SANDS 17-sep-2003 21 s CAN I*l Windsor, CAN 23-feb-24 ONTARIOCH
16 15.27 Mia Margareth SYLVESTER 27-sep-2004 20 s BIZ Spokane, WA, USA 12-ene-24 SPOKANE

12.74 Prizila SUAZO NEGRETE 12-oct-2005 19 mHON == Geneva, OH, USA 10-feb-24 SPIREGAMES
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WR

NACAC 4881 - Brianne Theisen-Eaton (CAN) - Portland, OR, USA - 18MAR2016

RANK
1

O o NOOUVA_,WN

O
W N R O

PENTATHLON INDOOR (3500

5013 - Natallia Dobrynska (UKR) - Istanbul, TUR - 09MAR2012

MARK
4528
4475
4418
4413
4139
4112
4010
3997
3826
3798
3687
3641
3586

NAME
Allie JONES
Cheyenne WILLIAMSON
Annie KUNZ
Michelle ATHERLEY
Sienna MACDONALD
Maricia SPENCE
Chloe ROYCE
Joniar THOMAS
Rebecca PARKER
Alyson EDWARDS
Celine JADA BROWN
Sherika CHRISTIE
Valeria PAEZ RUEDA

DOB
29-jun-2000
23-ago-1999
16-feb-1993
9-dic-1995
1-ene-2002
27-0ct-2000
31-ene-2001
30-abr-2001
1-ene-2003
1-ene-2000

3-feb-2004
17-feb-2004

AGE CAT NAT
24 s USA =
25 s USA E=
31 S USA =
29 s USA E
22 s CAN I+l
24 s JAM EH
23 s CAN I=]
23 s GRN B4
21 s cAN I=l
24 s CAN I+l

s JAM B4
20 s JAM EH
20 s Mex il

PLACE
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Indianapolis, IN, USA
Indianapolis, IN, USA

Aubiere, FRA
Edmonton, CAN
Pittsburg, KS, USA
Geneva, OH, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA

Windsor, CAN
Edmonton, CAN
Geneva, OH, USA
Lexington, VA, USA

Albuquerque, NM, USA

DATE EVENT
26-ene-24 RAZORBACK
28-ene-24 USATFICE
28-ene-24 USATFICE
28-ene-24 MEETSALLE
19-ene-24 BEAROPEN
9-dic-23 BOOROGERS
24-feb-24 BIG10ICH
24-feb-24 SECICH
23-feb-24 ONTARIOCH
24-feb-24 CANADAWEST
24-feb-24 BIG10ICH
25-feb-24  SCICH
23-feb-24 MWICH
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